507835256 04/04/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7882395

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAYARAGHAVENDRA	N KUPPA	NNAN	06/25/2019	
DEEPAK KUSHWAHA			06/25/2019	
MAHESH RAGHUVIR	BHAT		06/25/2019	
ARUN KOSHAL			06/25/2019	
VISHAL SHARMA			06/25/2019	
SAGAR SINGHA			06/25/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		COLORTOKENS INC.,		
Street Address:	2101 T	2101 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE 201		
		SANTA CLARA		
City:	SANTA	A CLARA		
-		A CLARA ORNIA		
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIF0 95054	ORNIA		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	CALIF 95054 S Total: 1	ORNIA		
State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIF 95054 S Total: 1	ORNIA		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	CALIFO 95054 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	ORNIA I Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	CALIFO 95054 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	ORNIA Number 11533312 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via patents@formulateip.com COLORTOKENS INC.,		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	CALIFO 95054 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	ORNIA Number 11533312 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via patents@formulateip.com COLORTOKENS INC., 2101 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE 201 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CALIFO 95054 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo :	ORNIA Number 11533312 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via patents@formulateip.com COLORTOKENS INC., 2101 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE 201 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	CALIFO 95054 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo :	ORNIA Number 11533312 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via patents@formulateip.com COLORTOKENS INC., 2101 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE 201 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054 CLTK-NPA-US-040		

source=CLTK_NPA_US_040_16507323#page2.tif source=CLTK_NPA_US_040_16507323#page3.tif source=CLTK_NPA_US_040_16507323#page4.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned INVENTORS (ASSIGNORS) named below:

JAYARAGHAVENDRA N KUPPANNAN	having an address at	2101 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE 201, SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA - 95054, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
DEEPAK KUSHWAHA	having an address at	2101 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE 201, SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA - 95054, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
MAHESH RAGHUVIR BHAT	having an address at	2101 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE 201, SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA - 95054, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ARUN KOSHAL	having an address at	2101 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE 201, SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA - 95054, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
VISHAL SHARMA	having an address at	2101 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE 201, SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA - 95054, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
SAGAR SINGHA	having an address at	2101 TASMAN DRIVE, SUITE 201, SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA - 95054, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby sell, assign, and set over to the

ASSIGNEE (APPLICANT): COLORTOKENS, INC., having an address at 2101 Tasman Drive, Suite 201, Santa Clara, California - 95054, United States of America,

our entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled DYNAMICALLY ENFORCING CONTEXT SENSITIVE NETWORK ACCESS CONTROL POLICIES,

for which a United States Provisional Utility Patent Application has been executed on even date herewith, naming JAYARAGHAVENDRAN KUPPANNAN, DEEPAK KUSHWAHA, MAHESH RAGHUVIR BHAT, ARUN KOSHAL, VISHAL SHARMA and SAGAR SINGHA as the Inventors, and identifiable by Attorney Docket No. CLTK-NPA-US-040;

 $\mathbf{\nabla}$

for which a United States Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application has been executed on even date herewith, naming JAYARAGHAVENDRAN KUPPANNAN, DEEPAK KUSHWAHA, MAHESH RAGHUVIR BHAT, ARUN KOSHAL, VISHAL SHARMA and SAGAR SINGHA as the Inventors, and identifiable by Attorney Docket No. CLTK-NPA-US-040;

PATENT REEL: 063255 FRAME: 0668

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
as the Inventors.	
for which an Indian Non-Provisional Patent	Application No.
been executed on even date herewith, na	ming
as the Inventors.	
for which Utility Patents may be granted in the	he United States of America.
for which Hillity Dotante many be wented in th	2.31 (2.15)
for which Utility Patents may be granted in Ir	Bata.
for which we have executed a Utility Patent	Application in the country/cou
for which we have executed a Utility Patent	
for which we have executed a Utility Patent	on even date herewith.
	on even date herewith.
which bears U.S. Application Serial No.	on even date herewith.
which bears U.S. Application Serial No.	on even date herewith.
	on even date herewith.

We, the ASSIGNORS, hereby assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE our ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE, and INTEREST in and to (A) the invention disclosed in the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications, (B) said aforementioned Utility Patent Applications, (C) any Utility Patents that may be granted thereof, and (D) any Utility Patent Applications which may claim the priority of the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications, including continuations, reissues, divisions, reexaminations, and counterpart Utility Patent Applications that may be filed under any existing or future, national or international patent conventions.

We hereby agree to execute any and all the DOCUMENTS requested by the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, at their reasonable expense, in connection with the enforcement of the rights associated with the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications and Utility Patents that may be granted thereof, and any Utility Patent Applications which may claim the priority of the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications, including continuations, reissues, divisions, reexaminations, and counterpart Utility Patent Applications that may be under any existing or future, national or international patent conventions.

We hereby authorize and request the concerned patent issuing authority to issue any and all

PATENT REEL: 063255 FRAME: 0669

Utility Patents resulting from the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications or any continuations, reissues, divisions, and reexaminations thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

We hereby agree to do everything possible, within the purview of the laws of the territory of US and any applicable International Laws, to enable the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in maintaining PATENT CERTIFICATES corresponding to the Utility Patents that may be granted in respect of the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications, including continuations, reissues, divisions, reexaminations, and counterpart Utility Patent Applications that may be filed under any existing or future, national or international patent conventions.

In particular, we agree to provide to the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, at their request and at their reasonable expense, all the INFORMATION known to us or ascertainable by us, and all the documents and other materials and objects that are in our possession or accessible to us, in respect of the invention disclosed in the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications and any Utility Patents that may be granted thereof.

And further, at any trial, hearing, deposition, or other legal proceedings where we are called as a witness by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, we agree to TESTIFY to all the facts for which we are competent to testify, in respect of the invention disclosed in the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications and any Utility Patents that may be granted thereof.

We agree to execute all papers and documents at the ASSIGNEE's expense and to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to us in respect of the improvements to the invention disclosed in the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications, and sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue Utility Patent Applications, make all rightful oaths and generally perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications, any counterpart applications based thereon, and any derivative applications (including continuations, reissues, divisions, and reexaminations) thereof, and the enforcement of Utility Patents resulting from such applications.

We authorize and request our attorney/agent to insert hereon the relevant serial numbers and filing dates or any other information deemed necessary to perfect this assignment and/or record this assignment, when known.

We also agree that the terms, conditions, and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, and

shall be binding upon the INVENTORS, as well as the INVENTORS' heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

We hereby covenant not to challenge the validity or enforceability of any of the aforementioned Utility Patent Applications and the resultant Utility Patents assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

We hereby covenant that we have all the rights to convey the entire interest that is being assigned by this assignment and that no other assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

Executed on June 25, 2019 (Date)

K. Jegerenherenderon

JAYARAGHAVENDRAN KUPPANNAN

M. R. Rhat

MAHESH RAGHUVIR BHAT

Jainhal

VISHAL SHARMA

Ushvaha

DEEPAK KUSHWAHA

ARUN KOSHAL

SAGAR SINGHA